
19 DECEMBER 

Former Name 
Shelf Ledge No.40 Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Pagel & Greene Auto Electrical Limited 

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

ON. 468608 

5075 

Date of 
Change 

6/12/90 

cc13731 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Computer Sciences of New Zealand Limited 
Protocol Computers New Zealand Limited 

Fruit Extracts (New Zealand) Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Co. No. 56 Limited 
Computer Shark Limited 
Tower Life Limited 
BP New Zealand Limited 
K & E Rayner Enterprises Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Co. No. 44 Limited 
Shamokin Holdings Limited 
Tower Insurance Group Limited 
Capital Glass Co. (1985) Limited 
McKenzie & Holland (1989) Limited 
Nemi Promotions Limited 
Sylvaner Nominees Limited 
Philamede Holdings Limited 
Tinseltown Holdings Limited 
Manzini Nominees Limited 
Rustwel One Hundred and Eighteen Limited 
J Inglis Wright Limited 

S. J. HEWET!, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

CSA Systems Limited 
Computer Sciences of New Zealand (1990) 

Limited 
E' Prime Laboratories Limited 
South End Cycles Limited 
Office Supply Professionals Limited 
Tower Insurance Group Limited 
Petrocorp No. 8 Limited 
Handles Knockers & Knobs Limited 
Synman Holdings Limited 
Valley Landfills Limited 
Tower Life Limited 
Harbour Capital Glass Limited 
McKenzie & Holland Limited 
Cuba Mall Butchery Limited 
Aquarius Driving School (1990) Limited 
Europe Pacific Paper Company Limited 
Wellington Powerhaus Limited 
Visual 90 Promotions Limited 
Agincourt Holdings Limited 
DOB Needham/Darby Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN. 023368 27 /11/90 
WN. 265925 27/11/90 

WN. 019579 
WN.461400 
WN.464347 
WN. 482768 
WN. 026239 
WN. 477889 
WN.441682 
WN.474346 
WN.417472 
WN.280383 
WN. 034901 
WN.477954 
WN.470718 
WN.474280 
WN.478710 
WN.476230 
WN.418953 
WN. 012456 

4/12/90 
4/12/90 
5/12/90 
4/12/90 
4/12/90 

26/11/90 
4/12/90 
4/12/90 
3/12/90 
5/12/90 

13/11/90 
21/11/90 

7/12/90 
21/11/90 
10/10/90 
17/12/90 

6/12/90 
7/12/90 

cc13657 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Blenheim: 

Company 
Former Name New Name No. 

Date of 
Change 

Bird Control Industries Limited Blenheim Airport Terminal Services Limited BM. 392017 20/11/90 

L. J. MEENAH, District Registrar of Companies. 
cc13605 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Microwave Cookers Limited 
Access Marketing Auckland Limited 
A H & A W Reed Limited 
Yellow Brick Road Investments Limited 
Leisure City Ohakune Limited 
Jindig Holdings Limited 
Aprile Leigh Limited 
Scyrus Developments Limited 
Laertes Corporation Limited 

P. W. SMITH, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Capital Instrumentation (1990) Limited 
London Ridge Investments Limited 
Reed Number Two Limited 
Cook Strait Seafoods Limited 
Creative Fundraising Limited 
T & S Bailey and Company Limited 
Gonis NZ Limited 
Sequel Logic (NZ) Limited 
Petrocorp Exploration Kampar Kanan 

Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN. 028647 28/11/90 
WN. 035893 28/11/90 
WN. 004151 20/11/90 
WN. 471415 13/11/90 
WN. 040300 21/11/90 
WN. 479879 20/11/90 
WN. 008153 20/11/90 
WN. 483140 19/11/90 
WN. 356859 19/11/90 

cc13655 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Able Electric Contractors Limited 
Heidis Laundry Services Limited 
Blackwell Motors Limited 
Money Concepts (N.Z.) Limited 
D.R. Herriot Construction Limited 
Concepts Interiors Limited 
Sulata Design Limited 
The New Zealand Mortgage Servicing Co. 

Limited 
Town Hall Pharmacy Limited 
Akaroa Vineyards Limited 

New Name 

Hanmer Outdoor Experience Limited 
Olympic Fish Supply (Christchurch) Limited 
Blackwell Properties Limited 
Emmseeye Limited 
Herriot Construction Limited 
Christchurch Machinery Service Limited 
Gibson Financial Services Limited 
United Property Services Limited 

Hanafins City Pharmacy Limited 
French Farm Vineyards Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

CH. 129740 19/11/90 
CH. 231702 21/11/90 
CH. 145846 16/11/90 
CH. 308288 22/11/90 
CH. 395277 19/11/90 
CH. 433980 19/11/90 
CH. 476142 20/11/90 
CH. 436448 20/11/90 

CH.129729 
CH. 447579 

19/11/90 
27/11/90 


