## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Shelf Ledge No.40 Limited	Pagel & Greene Auto Electrical Limited	DN. 468608	6/12/90
I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:  **Company** Date of			
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Change
Computer Sciences of New Zealand Limited	CSA Systems Limited	WN. 023368	27/11/90
Protocol Computers New Zealand Limited	Computer Sciences of New Zealand (1990) Limited	WN. 265925	27/11/90
Fruit Extracts (New Zealand) Limited	E' Prime Laboratories Limited	WN. 019579	4/12/90
Leishmans Shelf Co. No. 56 Limited Computer Shark Limited	South End Cycles Limited Office Supply Professionals Limited	WN. 461400 WN. 464347	4/12/90 5/12/90
Tower Life Limited	Tower Insurance Group Limited	WN. 482768	4/12/90
BP New Zealand Limited	Petrocorp No. 8 Limited	WN. 026239	4/12/90
K & E Rayner Enterprises Limited	Handles Knockers & Knobs Limited	WN. 477889	26/11/90
Leishmans Shelf Co. No. 44 Limited	Synman Holdings Limited	WN. 441682	4/12/90
Shamokin Holdings Limited	Valley Landfills Limited Tower Life Limited	WN. 474346 WN. 417472	4/12/90 3/12/90
Tower Insurance Group Limited Capital Glass Co. (1985) Limited	Harbour Capital Glass Limited	WN. 280383	5/12/90
McKenzie & Holland (1989) Limited	McKenzie & Holland Limited	WN. 034901	13/11/90
Nemi Promotions Limited	Cuba Mall Butchery Limited	WN. 477954	21/11/90
Sylvaner Nominees Limited	Aquarius Driving School (1990) Limited	WN. 470718	7/12/90
Philamede Holdings Limited	Europe Pacific Paper Company Limited	WN. 474280	21/11/90
Tinseltown Holdings Limited	Wellington Powerhaus Limited	WN. 478710	10/10/90 17/12/90
Manzini Nominees Limited Rustwel One Hundred and Eighteen Limited	Visual 90 Promotions Limited Agincourt Holdings Limited	WN. 476230 WN. 418953	6/12/90
J Inglis Wright Limited	DDB Needham/Darby Limited	WN. 012456	7/12/90
S. J. REWETI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Cor	-	
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Bird Control Industries Limited	Blenheim Airport Terminal Services Limited	BM. 392017	20/11/90
L. J. MEENAH, District Registrar of Companie	S.		cc13605
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:			
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Microwave Cookers Limited	Capital Instrumentation (1990) Limited	WN. 028647	28/11/90
Access Marketing Auckland Limited	London Ridge Investments Limited	WN. 035893	28/11/90
A H & A W Reed Limited	Reed Number Two Limited	WN. 004151	20/11/90
Yellow Brick Road Investments Limited	Cook Strait Seafoods Limited	WN. 471415	13/11/90
Leisure City Ohakune Limited Jindig Holdings Limited	Creative Fundraising Limited T & S Bailey and Company Limited	WN. 040300 WN. 479879	21/11/90 20/11/90
Aprile Leigh Limited	Gonis NZ Limited	WN. 008153	20/11/90
Scyrus Developments Limited	Sequel Logic (NZ) Limited	WN. 483140	19/11/90
Laertes Corporation Limited	Petrocorp Exploration Kampar Kanan Limited	WN. 356859	19/11/90
P. W. SMITH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc13655
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christo			
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Able Electric Contractors Limited	Hanmer Outdoor Experience Limited	CH. 129740	19/11/90
Heidis Laundry Services Limited	Olympic Fish Supply (Christchurch) Limited	CH. 231702	21/11/90
Blackwell Motors Limited	Blackwell Properties Limited	CH. 145846	16/11/90
Money Concepts (N.Z.) Limited	Emmseeye Limited	CH. 308288	22/11/90
D.R. Herriot Construction Limited	Herriot Construction Limited	CH. 395277	19/11/90
Concepts Interiors Limited Sulata Design Limited	Christchurch Machinery Service Limited Gibson Financial Services Limited	CH. 433980 CH. 476142	19/11/90
The New Zealand Mortgage Servicing Co.	United Property Services Limited	CH. 436448	20/11/90 20/11/90
Limited	- ,		20,11,70
Town Hall Pharmacy Limited	Hanafins City Pharmacy Limited	CH. 129729	19/11/90
Akaroa Vineyards Limited	French Farm Vineyards Limited	CH. 447579	27/11/90